LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event Objection Date
ARDKINGLAS ESTATE CONOR TREMBLE WEDDING 26/05/2024 08/05/2024
CAIRNDOW
PA26 8BG

BLAIRMORE VILLAGE HALL BLAIRMORE VILLAGE HALL

BLAIRMORE TRUST ANNUAL SUMMER GGQ 13/07/2024 08/05/2024
DUNOON FUNDRAISER
PA23 8TJ

CADENHEAD'S WHISKY

SHOP DAVID WOOD ON SALE OF ALCOHOL 20/05/2024 08/05/2024
38 BOLGAM STREET

CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6HZ

CORRIE HOUSE BED AND

BREAKFAST ROGER STEPHEN GASKELL
CRAOBH HAVEN BAR FACILITIES FOR 31/05/2024 08/05/2024
LOCHGILPHEAD GUESTS

PA31 S8UA



ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005
Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

DRUNALBAN SCOTT MCDONALD WEDDING 25/05/2024
CORRANBEG

ARDFERN

LOCHGILPHEAD

PA31 8QN

DUART CASTLE ALISON JOY CANHAM WEDDING

CRAIGNURE 18/05/2024
ISLE OF MULL

ARGYLL

HELENSBURGH & LOMOND

CIvVIC STEVEN LOCKHART OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 26/05/2024
CENTRE

38 EAST CLYDE STREET

HELENSBURGH

G84 7PG

Page: 3

Objection Date

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024



10

Occasional(s)

Premises

HELENSBURGH MARKET
COLQUHOUN SQUARE
HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

ISLAY STUDIOS

4 |SLAY HOUSE SQUARE
BRIDGEND

ISLAY

PA44 7TNZ

ISLAY WHISKY VAULT
(FORMERLY

THE BREWERY)

ISLAY HOUSE SQUARE
BRIDGEND

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA44 7TNZ

Applicant

KENNETH LEES

MARK UNSWORTH

BRYONY BOYD

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event
OFF SALE OF ALCOHOL 25/05/2024
OFF SALES FOR THE 23/05/2024
PERIOD COVERING FEIS
ILE 2024
ON & OFF SALES OF 22/05/2024
ALCOHOL

Page: 4

Objection Date

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024
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12

13

Occasional(s)

Premises

KIRN & HUNTER'S QUAY
BOWLING

CLUB

20 ARDENSLATE ROAD
KIRN

DUNOON

PA23 8LT

LOCHGAIR VILLAGE HALL

LOCHGAIR
LOCHGILPHEAD
PA31 8SB

LOCHGOILHEAD BOWLING

CLUB

HALL ROAD
LOCHGOILHEAD
PA24 8AQ

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

SCOTT RICHMOND [CLUB
CONTACT]

DAVID WILKINSON

LOCHGOILHEAD BOWLING

CLUB

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

WEDDING

COCKTAIL AFTERNOON

CHEESE AND WINE
EVENT

Date of Event

24/05/2024

18/05/2024

18/05/2024
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Objection Date

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024
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15

16

Occasional(s)

Premises

LODGE DUNOON ARGYLL
NO 335

SOCIAL CLUB

THE MASONIC HALL

145 ARGYLL STREET
DUNOON

PA23 7DD

LOMOND SCHOOL
STAFFORD STREET
HELENSBURGH
G84 7SQ

MACHRIHANISH HOLIDAY
PARK

MACHRIHANISH
CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6PT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

LODGE DUNOON ARGYLL
NO 335

SCOTT GOUGH

NIALL DONALD ANDREW
MACALISTER
HALL

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

WEDDING RECEPTION

RETIREMENT DINNER

PRIVATE EVENT

Date of Event

31/05/2024

31/05/2024

26/05/2024
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Objection Date

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024
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18

19

20

Occasional(s)

Premises

MOUNT STUART, GOTHIC
MANSION

AND FUNCTION VENUE
ISLE OF BUTE

PA20 9LR

OBAN MASONIC LODGE
SOCIAL CLUB

23 ALBANY STREET
OBAN

PA34 4AR

OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA
140 GEORGE STREET
OBAN

PA34 5NX

SKDT HALL
KIRK STREET
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6BL

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

ANDREW JOHN STIRLING

JAMES MILLIGAN

CATRIONA BERYL HOON

KATE WATT

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

WEDDING CELEBRATIONS

CHARITY BINGO NIGHT

BAR FACILITIES FOR
PATRONS

EVENING WHISKY
TASTING

Date of Event

18/05/2024

25/05/2024

23/05/2024

25/05/2024
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Objection Date

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024
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22

23

24

Occasional(s)

Premises

TARBERT HARBOUR
GARVEL ROAD
TARBERT

PA29 6TR

THE VICTORY HALL
BENDERLOCH

BY OBAN

PA37 1RT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

CAROLYN MARGARET
DUNCAN HOSPITALITY MARQUEE
MCDONALD

COMMITTEE VICTORY HALL
LIVE MUSIC NIGHT

TOWARD SEASPORTS CLUBTOWARD SEASPORTS

36 KILBRIDE AVENUE

TOWARD
DUNOON
PA23 7UG

UIG HALL
UIG HALL
BENMORE
DUNOON

CLUB REGATTA

BENMORE AND RASHFIELD
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION G 60'S AND 70'S
MUSIC NIGHT

Date of Event

23/05/2024

31/05/2024

31/05/2024

18/05/2024
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Objection Date

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024

08/05/2024
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

UNITED REFORMED

CHURCH HALL HELENSBURGH SAVOY
35 WEST PRINCES STREET MUSICAL QUIZ NIGHT 17/05/2024
HELENSBURGH THEATRE GROUP

G84 8TF

Page: 9

Objection Date

08/05/2024



