# LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory Lochgilphead Argyll PA31 8RT

## **List of Applications**

# Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	<b>Objection Date</b>
1	ARDKINGLAS ESTATE CAIRNDOW PA26 8BG	CONOR TREMBLE	WEDDING	26/05/2024	08/05/2024
2	BLAIRMORE VILLAGE HALL BLAIRMORE DUNOON PA23 8TJ	BLAIRMORE VILLAGE HALL TRUST	ANNUAL SUMMER GGQ FUNDRAISER	13/07/2024	08/05/2024
3	CADENHEAD'S WHISKY SHOP 38 BOLGAM STREET CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6HZ	DAVID WOOD	ON SALE OF ALCOHOL	20/05/2024	08/05/2024
4	CORRIE HOUSE BED AND BREAKFAST CRAOBH HAVEN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8UA	ROGER STEPHEN GASKELL	BAR FACILITIES FOR GUESTS	31/05/2024	08/05/2024

## **List of Applications**

# Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
5	DRUNALBAN CORRANBEG ARDFERN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8QN	SCOTT MCDONALD	WEDDING	25/05/2024	08/05/2024
6	DUART CASTLE CRAIGNURE ISLE OF MULL ARGYLL	ALISON JOY CANHAM	WEDDING	18/05/2024	08/05/2024
7	HELENSBURGH & LOMOND CIVIC CENTRE 38 EAST CLYDE STREET HELENSBURGH G84 7PG	STEVEN LOCKHART	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	26/05/2024	08/05/2024

## **List of Applications**

# Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
8	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	KENNETH LEES	OFF SALE OF ALCOHOL	25/05/2024	08/05/2024
9	ISLAY STUDIOS 4 ISLAY HOUSE SQUARE BRIDGEND ISLAY PA44 7NZ	MARK UNSWORTH	OFF SALES FOR THE PERIOD COVERING FEIS ILE 2024	23/05/2024	08/05/2024
10	ISLAY WHISKY VAULT (FORMERLY THE BREWERY) ISLAY HOUSE SQUARE BRIDGEND ISLE OF ISLAY PA44 7NZ	BRYONY BOYD	ON & OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	22/05/2024	08/05/2024

## **List of Applications**

## Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	<b>Objection Date</b>
11	KIRN & HUNTER'S QUAY BOWLING CLUB 20 ARDENSLATE ROAD KIRN DUNOON PA23 8LT	SCOTT RICHMOND [CLUB CONTACT]	WEDDING	24/05/2024	08/05/2024
12	LOCHGAIR VILLAGE HALL LOCHGAIR LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8SB	DAVID WILKINSON	COCKTAIL AFTERNOON	18/05/2024	08/05/2024
13	LOCHGOILHEAD BOWLING CLUB HALL ROAD LOCHGOILHEAD PA24 8AQ	LOCHGOILHEAD BOWLING CLUB	CHEESE AND WINE EVENT	18/05/2024	08/05/2024

## **List of Applications**

## Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
14	LODGE DUNOON ARGYLL NO 335 SOCIAL CLUB THE MASONIC HALL 145 ARGYLL STREET DUNOON PA23 7DD	LODGE DUNOON ARGYLL NO 335	WEDDING RECEPTION	31/05/2024	08/05/2024
15	LOMOND SCHOOL STAFFORD STREET HELENSBURGH G84 7SQ	SCOTT GOUGH	RETIREMENT DINNER	31/05/2024	08/05/2024
16	MACHRIHANISH HOLIDAY PARK MACHRIHANISH CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6PT	NIALL DONALD ANDREW MACALISTER HALL	PRIVATE EVENT	26/05/2024	08/05/2024

## **List of Applications**

# Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	<b>Objection Date</b>
17	MOUNT STUART, GOTHIC MANSION AND FUNCTION VENUE ISLE OF BUTE PA20 9LR	ANDREW JOHN STIRLING	WEDDING CELEBRATIONS	18/05/2024	08/05/2024
18	OBAN MASONIC LODGE SOCIAL CLUB 23 ALBANY STREET OBAN PA34 4AR	JAMES MILLIGAN	CHARITY BINGO NIGHT	25/05/2024	08/05/2024
19	OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA 140 GEORGE STREET OBAN PA34 5NX	CATRIONA BERYL HOON	BAR FACILITIES FOR PATRONS	23/05/2024	08/05/2024
20	SKDT HALL KIRK STREET CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6BL	KATE WATT	EVENING WHISKY TASTING	25/05/2024	08/05/2024

## **List of Applications**

# Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	<b>Objection Date</b>
21	TARBERT HARBOUR GARVEL ROAD TARBERT PA29 6TR	CAROLYN MARGARET DUNCAN MCDONALD	HOSPITALITY MARQUEE	23/05/2024	08/05/2024
22	THE VICTORY HALL BENDERLOCH BY OBAN PA37 1RT	COMMITTEE VICTORY HALL	LIVE MUSIC NIGHT	31/05/2024	08/05/2024
23	TOWARD SEASPORTS CLUB 36 KILBRIDE AVENUE TOWARD DUNOON PA23 7UG	BTOWARD SEASPORTS CLUB	REGATTA	31/05/2024	08/05/2024
24	UIG HALL UIG HALL BENMORE DUNOON	BENMORE AND RASHFIELD COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	G 60'S AND 70'S MUSIC NIGHT	18/05/2024	08/05/2024

**Objection Date** 

#### **ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD**

## **List of Applications**

## Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

**Date of Event** 

#### Occasional(s)

**Applicant** 

**Premises** 

G84 8TF

25

UNITED REFORMED				
CHURCH HALL	HELENSBURGH SAVOY			
35 WEST PRINCES STREET	MUSICAL	QUIZ NIGHT	17/05/2024	08/05/2024
HELENSBURGH	THEATRE GROUP			

**Details of Event**